
Special Constabulary Training Programme Intake Dec 11  th   2023 Team A   

CONTENT COURSE DATE TRAINER & DAY TIME LOCATION DRESS CODE

Induction Weekend 2nd – 3rd Dec Saturday & ½ day Sunday 9am-4pm DHQ St Asaph Smart Casual

Introduction Policing COSH,DORA 11th Dec Monday 6pm-9pm DHQ St Asaph Smart Casual

DP, PSD and Attestation 19th Dec Tuesday afternoon 12.30 – 6.30 Classroom 1 DHQ Smart Casual

Pocket Notebooks, Gen defences 2nd Jan Tuesday 6pm-9pm DHQ St Asaph Smart Casual

Criminal Damage, Go Equipped                  8th Jan                  Monday 6pm-9pm DHQ St Asaph Smart Casual

Crime Week 15th – 19th Jan (SULO Fri
19th at Llay or PYG)

Monday - Friday 9am-5pm Class 1 DHQ Black Ops if received

Defs check 1, Fraud & Handling 22nd Jan Monday 6pm-9pm DHQ St Asaph Black Ops 

Assaults and Offensive Weapons 29th Jan Monday 6pm-9pm DHQ St Asaph Black Ops

Stop Search and practical 5th Feb Monday 6pm-9pm DHQ St Asaph Black Ops

Breach of Peace and Public order 12th Feb Monday 6pm-9pm DHQ St Asaph Black Ops

MID Term Exam. Powers of Entry 19th Feb Monday 6pm-9pm DHQ St Asaph Black Ops

Drink Driving, RTC, Careless &
Dangerous driving, S59 and S165

26th Feb Monday 6pm-9pm DHQ St Asaph Black Ops

Defs check2. CSI & Airwaves 4th March Monday 6pm-9pm DHQ St Asaph Black Ops

Rape and Sexual Offences 11th March Monday 6pm-9pm DHQ St Asaph Black Ops

Domestic Violence , CID16,
Revision session

             18th March Monday 6pm-9pm DHQ St Asaph Black Ops

        Harassment and Final Exam 25th March                  Monday 6pm-9pm DHQ St Asaph Black Ops

Exam Re-sit and DDE practical day Sat 30th April Sunday or Sat 30th Mar 9am-5pm      Firearms Range    On Sunday if numbers      
over 16 total both classes

Passing Out Evening 10th April Wednesday evening TBC TBC White Shirt Order

RMS 27th – 28th March Wed - Thursday 9am-5pm      Llay or FHQ                 Black Ops

Personal Safety Training 2 – 3rd March Saturday & Sunday 9am-5pm Gym HQ Gym Wear

Personal Safety Training 15th – 17th March Friday - Sunday 9am-5pm Gym HQ Gym Wear

First Aid 10-11th Feb Saturday & Sunday 9am-5pm Gym HQ Gym Wear


